
Jacksonville (14-7,6-4 ASUN) -vs- Austin Peay (13-7,5-5 ASUN)
01/31/26 at F&M Bank Arena, Clarksville, TN

 
 

 
 
Jacksonville 70

Austin Peay 68

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 736
Site: F&M Bank Arena, Clarksville, TN
Referees: Chante Bowman, Terra Moyers, Natasha  Brown

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Jacksonville 24 14 14 18 70
Austin Peay 22 21 12 13 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Bowman,Carmaya * 37 7-11 0-0 6-8 4-4 8 1 0 2 1 4 20
02 Brown,Tatum * 38 6-9 3-4 1-2 3-4 7 1 4 2 0 4 16
00 Smith,Aniah * 36 5-14 1-4 5-5 4-0 4 4 5 4 0 3 16
23 Williams,Priscilla * 14 1-5 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 5 0 1 1 1 4
24 Miller,Makiya * 23 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0
11 Burns,Bailey 12 3-4 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 5 0 0 7
05 Mitchell,Comari 27 3-12 0-3 0-3 0-4 4 3 2 2 0 3 6
01 White,Mychal 10 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1
21 Reid,Sharmela 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-60 5-16 15-22 16-19 35 18 15 18 2 16 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-20   50.00 % 2-6   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-14   21.43 % 0-3   0.00 % 8-14   57.14 %
3rd Quarter 6-10   60.00 % 0-1   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 3-6   50.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 25-60   41.7 % 5-16   31.3 % 15-22   68.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Branton,Jim'Miyah * 37 7-13 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 6 6 1 1 15
34 Thomas,Lameria * 35 6-10 0-0 0-0 9-2 11 3 1 6 0 1 12
04 Sheals,Anovia * 19 3-6 0-2 4-6 0-1 1 4 2 3 0 3 10
15 Williams,Mya * 34 3-9 3-8 0-0 0-3 3 3 5 0 0 2 9
24 Gnahore,Ines * 22 0-3 0-3 1-2 2-3 5 2 1 1 0 1 1
11 Newell,JaNiah 22 3-5 2-3 2-3 0-2 2 2 3 2 0 0 10
02 Perkins,Kyra 17 2-6 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 7
21 Neal,Mckenzie 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 4 0 2 1 1 4
01 Rucker,Jade 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Fotsa,Maeva 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-55 7-19 9-13 12-23 35 22 18 21 2 9 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-13   69.23 % 2-3   66.67 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 3-8   37.50 % 4-5   80.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 0-2   0.00 %
Total 26-55   47.3 % 7-19   36.8 % 9-13   69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Jacksonville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Austin Peay
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ANIAH(in the paint) 09:45 2-0 V 2

09:26 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by SHEALS,ANOVIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ANIAH 09:07
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ANIAH --
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ANIAH(in the paint) 09:04 4-2 V 2

08:53 TURNOVER  by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH
STEAL  by SMITH,ANIAH 08:53
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ANIAH(in the paint) 08:49

08:49 BLOCK  by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH
-- REBOUND DEF by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH

08:44 TURNOVER  by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH
STEAL  by BROWN,TATUM 08:44
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ANIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:40 6-2 V 4
ASSIST  by BROWN,TATUM --
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,PRISCILLA 08:18

08:18 SUB OUT by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH
08:18 SUB IN by NEWELL,JANIAH
08:18 6-3 V 3 GOOD FT by SHEALS,ANOVIA
08:18 6-4 V 2 GOOD FT by SHEALS,ANOVIA

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,TATUM 08:09 9-4 V 5
ASSIST  by SMITH,ANIAH --

07:50 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,LAMERIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOWMAN,CARMAYA --

07:43 FOUL  by SHEALS,ANOVIA
07:43 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MYA
07:43 SUB OUT by THOMAS,LAMERIA
07:43 SUB IN by PERKINS,KYRA
07:43 SUB IN by NEAL,MCKENZIE

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,PRISCILLA 07:43 10-4 V 6
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,PRISCILLA 07:43 11-4 V 7

07:26 MISS LAYUP by SHEALS,ANOVIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOWMAN,CARMAYA --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TATUM(in the paint) 07:16
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,MAKIYA --

07:15 FOUL  by PERKINS,KYRA
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,PRISCILLA(in the paint) 07:10

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWELL,JANIAH
07:03 11-6 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by PERKINS,KYRA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NEWELL,JANIAH
TURNOVER  by BROWN,TATUM 06:55

06:55 STEAL  by SHEALS,ANOVIA
06:38 TURNOVER  by SHEALS,ANOVIA

STEAL  by BOWMAN,CARMAYA 06:38
06:34 SUB OUT by SHEALS,ANOVIA
06:34 SUB OUT by GNAHORE,INES
06:34 SUB IN by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH
06:34 SUB IN by THOMAS,LAMERIA

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MAKIYA 06:32
-- REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,KYRA

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,PRISCILLA 06:32
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,PRISCILLA 06:32
SUB IN by BURNS,BAILEY 06:32

06:04 11-8 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by NEWELL,JANIAH
FOUL  by BURNS,BAILEY 05:55
TURNOVER  by BURNS,BAILEY 05:55

05:38 FOUL  by NEAL,MCKENZIE
05:38 TURNOVER  by NEAL,MCKENZIE



MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ANIAH 05:26
05:26 BLOCK  by NEAL,MCKENZIE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
05:24 SUB OUT by PERKINS,KYRA
05:24 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MYA

MISS 3PTR by BURNS,BAILEY 05:07
-- REBOUND DEF by NEWELL,JANIAH

04:58 11-10 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by NEAL,MCKENZIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NEWELL,JANIAH

GOOD LAYUP by BOWMAN,CARMAYA(in the paint) 04:38 13-10 V 3
ASSIST  by MILLER,MAKIYA --
FOUL  by SMITH,ANIAH 04:24
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:24
SUB OUT by SMITH,ANIAH 04:24
SUB IN by WHITE,MYCHAL 04:24

04:23 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,LAMERIA
STEAL  by WHITE,MYCHAL 04:23
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,MYCHAL 04:14
REBOUND OFF by BURNS,BAILEY --
GOOD LAYUP by BURNS,BAILEY(in the paint) 04:11 15-10 V 5

03:43 15-12 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH
TURNOVER  by BOWMAN,CARMAYA 03:33

03:33 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,MYA
03:33 SUB OUT by NEAL,MCKENZIE
03:33 SUB IN by SHEALS,ANOVIA

SUB OUT by MILLER,MAKIYA 03:33
SUB IN by MITCHELL,COMARI 03:33

03:32 TURNOVER  by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,COMARI 03:17

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MYA

03:13 15-14 V 1
GOOD LAYUP by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MYA
TURNOVER  by BURNS,BAILEY 02:50

02:50 STEAL  by SHEALS,ANOVIA
02:43 15-17 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by NEWELL,JANIAH(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by SHEALS,ANOVIA
GOOD JUMPER by BURNS,BAILEY(in the paint) 02:29 17-17
ASSIST  by WHITE,MYCHAL --

02:03 17-20 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MYA
-- ASSIST  by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH

GOOD LAYUP by BOWMAN,CARMAYA(in the paint) 01:51 19-20 H 1
01:24 19-22 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,LAMERIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH
FOUL  by BURNS,BAILEY 01:04
TURNOVER  by BURNS,BAILEY 01:04

01:04 SUB OUT by SHEALS,ANOVIA
01:04 SUB OUT by THOMAS,LAMERIA
01:04 SUB IN by PERKINS,KYRA
01:04 SUB IN by NEAL,MCKENZIE

SUB OUT by BOWMAN,CARMAYA 01:04
SUB OUT by BURNS,BAILEY 01:04
SUB IN by SMITH,ANIAH 01:04
SUB IN by REID,SHARMELA 01:04

00:40 MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,KYRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,COMARI --

00:36 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MYA
00:36 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MYA
00:36 SUB IN by GNAHORE,INES

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,TATUM 00:36 22-22
ASSIST  by SMITH,ANIAH --

00:08 MISS 3PTR by GNAHORE,INES
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,COMARI --



MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ANIAH 00:01
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,TATUM --
GOOD TIPIN by BROWN,TATUM(in the paint) 00:00 24-22 V 2

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Jacksonville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Austin Peay
10:00 SUB OUT by PERKINS,KYRA
10:00 SUB OUT by NEWELL,JANIAH
10:00 SUB OUT by NEAL,MCKENZIE
10:00 SUB IN by SHEALS,ANOVIA
10:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MYA
10:00 SUB IN by THOMAS,LAMERIA

SUB OUT by WHITE,MYCHAL 10:00
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,COMARI 10:00
SUB OUT by REID,SHARMELA 10:00
SUB IN by BOWMAN,CARMAYA 10:00
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,PRISCILLA 10:00
SUB IN by MILLER,MAKIYA 10:00
SUB OUT by BROWN,TATUM 10:00
SUB IN by WHITE,MYCHAL 10:00
SUB OUT by BOWMAN,CARMAYA 10:00
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,PRISCILLA 10:00
SUB IN by MITCHELL,COMARI 10:00
SUB IN by REID,SHARMELA 10:00
MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,COMARI(in the paint) 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by GNAHORE,INES
09:13 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MYA

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,LAMERIA
09:10 24-24 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,LAMERIA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,MAKIYA 08:59
-- REBOUND DEF by GNAHORE,INES

08:44 24-26 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SHEALS,ANOVIA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by REID,SHARMELA 08:31

08:31 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,MYA
08:23 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,LAMERIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,LAMERIA
08:20 SUB OUT by GNAHORE,INES
08:20 SUB IN by RUCKER,JADE

SUB OUT by REID,SHARMELA 08:20
SUB IN by BOWMAN,CARMAYA 08:20
FOUL  by WHITE,MYCHAL 08:17

08:17 SUB OUT by THOMAS,LAMERIA
08:17 SUB IN by NEAL,MCKENZIE

SUB OUT by WHITE,MYCHAL 08:17
SUB IN by BROWN,TATUM 08:17

08:17 24-27 H 3 GOOD FT by SHEALS,ANOVIA
08:17 24-28 H 4 GOOD FT by SHEALS,ANOVIA

TURNOVER  by SMITH,ANIAH 08:10
08:10 STEAL  by NEAL,MCKENZIE

08:03 24-30 H 6
GOOD LAYUP by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MYA
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ANIAH(in the paint) 07:42
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ANIAH --

07:42 FOUL  by RUCKER,JADE
07:42 SUB OUT by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH
07:42 SUB IN by NEWELL,JANIAH

GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,COMARI(in the paint) 07:42 26-30 H 4
ASSIST  by SMITH,ANIAH --

07:41 FOUL  by SHEALS,ANOVIA



07:41 SUB OUT by SHEALS,ANOVIA
07:41 SUB IN by PERKINS,KYRA
07:41 SUB OUT by RUCKER,JADE
07:41 SUB IN by THOMAS,LAMERIA

MISS FT by MITCHELL,COMARI 07:41
-- REBOUND DEF by NEAL,MCKENZIE

07:14 TURNOVER  by NEAL,MCKENZIE
STEAL  by MITCHELL,COMARI 07:14
MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,COMARI 07:00

-- REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,KYRA
06:52 FOUL  by NEWELL,JANIAH
06:52 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MYA
06:52 SUB IN by GNAHORE,INES
06:45 FOUL  by GNAHORE,INES

MISS FT by BOWMAN,CARMAYA 06:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BOWMAN,CARMAYA 06:45

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,LAMERIA
06:14 MISS 3PTR by NEWELL,JANIAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:14 SUB OUT by PERKINS,KYRA
06:14 SUB OUT by THOMAS,LAMERIA
06:14 SUB IN by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH
06:14 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MYA

MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,COMARI 05:43
-- REBOUND DEF by NEAL,MCKENZIE

05:34 TURNOVER  by GNAHORE,INES
STEAL  by MITCHELL,COMARI 05:34

05:30 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MYA
REBOUND DEF by BOWMAN,CARMAYA --

05:24 FOUL  by NEAL,MCKENZIE
05:24 SUB OUT by NEAL,MCKENZIE
05:24 SUB IN by THOMAS,LAMERIA

GOOD FT by BOWMAN,CARMAYA 05:24 27-30 H 3
GOOD FT by BOWMAN,CARMAYA 05:24 28-30 H 2

04:57 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MYA
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,LAMERIA

FOUL  by MILLER,MAKIYA 04:57
04:52 TURNOVER  by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH

STEAL  by BOWMAN,CARMAYA 04:52
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ANIAH 04:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH
04:28 28-33 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by NEWELL,JANIAH

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MYA
FOUL  by MITCHELL,COMARI 04:28

04:28 28-34 H 6 GOOD FT by NEWELL,JANIAH
MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,COMARI(in the paint) 04:08
REBOUND OFF by BOWMAN,CARMAYA --
MISS JUMPER by BOWMAN,CARMAYA(in the paint) 04:05
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ANIAH --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,ANIAH 04:00

04:00 STEAL  by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH
FOUL  by BROWN,TATUM 03:56

03:56 28-35 H 7 GOOD FT by NEWELL,JANIAH(fastbreak)
03:56 MISS FT by NEWELL,JANIAH(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,LAMERIA
03:54 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,LAMERIA

STEAL  by SMITH,ANIAH 03:54
GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,COMARI(in the paint) 03:44 30-35 H 5
ASSIST  by BROWN,TATUM --
FOUL  by SMITH,ANIAH 03:35

03:35 SUB OUT by GNAHORE,INES



03:35 SUB IN by NEAL,MCKENZIE
SUB OUT by MILLER,MAKIYA 03:35
SUB IN by WHITE,MYCHAL 03:35

03:35 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,LAMERIA
STEAL  by SMITH,ANIAH 03:35
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ANIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:30 32-35 H 3

03:30 FOUL  by NEWELL,JANIAH
GOOD FT by SMITH,ANIAH(fastbreak) 03:30 33-35 H 2

03:24 33-37 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by NEAL,MCKENZIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NEWELL,JANIAH

02:58 FOUL  by NEAL,MCKENZIE
02:58 SUB OUT by NEAL,MCKENZIE
02:58 SUB IN by FOTSA,MAEVA

GOOD FT by WHITE,MYCHAL 02:58 34-37 H 3
MISS FT by WHITE,MYCHAL 02:58
REBOUND OFF by BOWMAN,CARMAYA --

02:57 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MYA
GOOD FT by BOWMAN,CARMAYA 02:57 35-37 H 2
GOOD FT by BOWMAN,CARMAYA 02:57 36-37 H 1

02:31 MISS JUMPER by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TATUM --
MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,COMARI(in the paint) 02:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:15 SUB OUT by FOTSA,MAEVA
02:15 SUB IN by GNAHORE,INES
01:59 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TURNOVER  by BOWMAN,CARMAYA 01:38
01:24 36-40 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MYA

-- ASSIST  by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,MYCHAL 01:05
REBOUND OFF by BOWMAN,CARMAYA --

01:04 FOUL  by THOMAS,LAMERIA
GOOD FT by BOWMAN,CARMAYA 01:04 37-40 H 3
GOOD FT by BOWMAN,CARMAYA 01:04 38-40 H 2

00:40 MISS 3PTR by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH
-- REBOUND OFF by GNAHORE,INES

00:32 38-43 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,LAMERIA

00:06 FOUL  by GNAHORE,INES
MISS FT by MITCHELL,COMARI 00:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MITCHELL,COMARI 00:06
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,TATUM --
MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,COMARI 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Jacksonville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Austin Peay
10:00 SUB OUT by NEWELL,JANIAH
10:00 SUB IN by SHEALS,ANOVIA

SUB OUT by WHITE,MYCHAL 10:00
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,COMARI 10:00
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,PRISCILLA 10:00
SUB IN by MILLER,MAKIYA 10:00

09:46 MISS 3PTR by SHEALS,ANOVIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

09:32 FOUL  by SHEALS,ANOVIA
GOOD FT by SMITH,ANIAH 09:32 39-43 H 4
GOOD FT by SMITH,ANIAH 09:32 40-43 H 3

09:12 40-45 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,LAMERIA(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MYA
TURNOVER  by SMITH,ANIAH 09:01

08:40 TURNOVER  by SHEALS,ANOVIA
STEAL  by BROWN,TATUM 08:40
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ANIAH 08:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:14 SUB OUT by SHEALS,ANOVIA
08:14 SUB IN by NEWELL,JANIAH
08:04 MISS JUMPER by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOWMAN,CARMAYA --
GOOD LAYUP by BOWMAN,CARMAYA(in the paint) 07:59 42-45 H 3

07:41 MISS 3PTR by GNAHORE,INES
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,LAMERIA

07:16 42-47 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,TATUM 07:00 44-47 H 3

06:36 MISS LAYUP by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,PRISCILLA(in the paint) 06:26

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MYA
06:17 MISS LAYUP by NEWELL,JANIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TATUM --
GOOD JUMPER by BOWMAN,CARMAYA 06:08 46-47 H 1
ASSIST  by BROWN,TATUM --

05:44 46-49 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,LAMERIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MYA

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,PRISCILLA 05:29
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,PRISCILLA 05:29

05:29 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MYA
05:29 SUB IN by PERKINS,KYRA

FOUL  by BOWMAN,CARMAYA 05:08
05:08 46-50 H 4 GOOD FT by PERKINS,KYRA
05:08 46-51 H 5 GOOD FT by PERKINS,KYRA
05:08 SUB OUT by THOMAS,LAMERIA
05:08 SUB IN by NEAL,MCKENZIE

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,PRISCILLA 04:40
-- REBOUND DEF by NEAL,MCKENZIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:40
04:22 TURNOVER  by NEWELL,JANIAH

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,PRISCILLA 04:22
TURNOVER  by MILLER,MAKIYA 04:09

04:09 STEAL  by GNAHORE,INES
04:03 46-54 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by PERKINS,KYRA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH
03:36 SUB OUT by NEWELL,JANIAH
03:36 SUB OUT by GNAHORE,INES
03:36 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MYA
03:36 SUB IN by THOMAS,LAMERIA

SUB OUT by MILLER,MAKIYA 03:36
SUB IN by MITCHELL,COMARI 03:36
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,PRISCILLA(in the paint) 03:29

-- REBOUND DEF by NEAL,MCKENZIE
02:59 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,LAMERIA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,PRISCILLA 02:59
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,COMARI --
GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,COMARI(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:52 48-54 H 6

02:22 MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,KYRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,PRISCILLA --

02:22 FOUL  by NEAL,MCKENZIE
02:22 SUB OUT by NEAL,MCKENZIE
02:22 SUB IN by GNAHORE,INES

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,PRISCILLA(in the paint) 02:04 50-54 H 4
ASSIST  by MITCHELL,COMARI --



FOUL  by MITCHELL,COMARI 01:35
01:23 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,LAMERIA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BOWMAN,CARMAYA 01:23
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TATUM --
TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,COMARI 01:13

01:03 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MYA
-- REBOUND OFF by GNAHORE,INES

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,PRISCILLA 01:00
01:00 MISS FT by GNAHORE,INES

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:00 50-55 H 5 GOOD FT by GNAHORE,INES

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,PRISCILLA 01:00
SUB IN by BURNS,BAILEY 01:00
TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,COMARI 00:46

00:46 STEAL  by THOMAS,LAMERIA
00:25 MISS 3PTR by GNAHORE,INES

-- REBOUND OFF by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH
00:19 MISS LAYUP by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,COMARI --
GOOD JUMPER by BOWMAN,CARMAYA 00:05 52-55 H 3
ASSIST  by BURNS,BAILEY --

00:00 MISS JUMPER by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Jacksonville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Austin Peay
09:38 FOUL  by PERKINS,KYRA

MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,COMARI(in the paint) 09:31
-- REBOUND DEF by GNAHORE,INES

09:09 52-57 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,LAMERIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GNAHORE,INES

TURNOVER  by BURNS,BAILEY 09:02
08:45 SUB OUT by PERKINS,KYRA
08:45 SUB IN by SHEALS,ANOVIA

SUB OUT by BURNS,BAILEY 08:45
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,PRISCILLA 08:45

08:41 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,LAMERIA
STEAL  by BROWN,TATUM 08:41
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TATUM(in the paint) 08:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:36

08:36 SUB OUT by GNAHORE,INES
08:36 SUB IN by PERKINS,KYRA

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,TATUM 08:27 55-57 H 2
ASSIST  by SMITH,ANIAH --

08:19 MISS LAYUP by PERKINS,KYRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TATUM --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,ANIAH 08:11 58-57 V 1
ASSIST  by BROWN,TATUM --

07:50 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,LAMERIA

07:47 58-59 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,LAMERIA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BOWMAN,CARMAYA(in the paint) 07:37

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEALS,ANOVIA
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,PRISCILLA 07:37
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,PRISCILLA 07:37
SUB IN by BURNS,BAILEY 07:37

07:22 TURNOVER  by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH
STEAL  by BOWMAN,CARMAYA 07:22
FOUL  by SMITH,ANIAH 07:08



TURNOVER  by SMITH,ANIAH 07:08
06:50 FOUL  by THOMAS,LAMERIA
06:50 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,LAMERIA

GOOD 3PTR by BURNS,BAILEY 06:35 61-59 V 2
ASSIST  by SMITH,ANIAH --

06:18 61-62 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MYA
-- ASSIST  by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH

MISS JUMPER by BOWMAN,CARMAYA 05:59
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,LAMERIA

05:32 MISS 3PTR by SHEALS,ANOVIA
REBOUND DEF by BURNS,BAILEY --

05:32 FOUL  by THOMAS,LAMERIA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:27
TURNOVER  by BURNS,BAILEY 05:19

05:19 STEAL  by SHEALS,ANOVIA

05:15 61-64 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by SHEALS,ANOVIA
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TATUM 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MYA
04:24 MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,KYRA

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,LAMERIA
04:04 61-66 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by SHEALS,ANOVIA

MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,COMARI(in the paint) 03:41
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BURNS,BAILEY 03:41
SUB IN by MILLER,MAKIYA 03:41
GOOD LAYUP by BOWMAN,CARMAYA(in the paint) 03:36 63-66 H 3
ASSIST  by MITCHELL,COMARI --

03:23 TURNOVER  by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH
03:18 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MYA

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ANIAH 03:17
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ANIAH --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ANIAH(in the paint) 03:12
REBOUND OFF by BOWMAN,CARMAYA --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,TATUM 03:05

03:05 SUB OUT by PERKINS,KYRA
03:05 SUB IN by NEWELL,JANIAH

FOUL  by SMITH,ANIAH 02:47
02:45 TURNOVER  by SHEALS,ANOVIA

STEAL  by BROWN,TATUM 02:45
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,TATUM(in the paint) 02:27 65-66 H 1

01:58 TURNOVER  by NEWELL,JANIAH
STEAL  by MITCHELL,COMARI 01:58
MISS JUMPER by BOWMAN,CARMAYA 01:49
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,TATUM --

01:49 FOUL  by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH
01:49 SUB OUT by NEWELL,JANIAH
01:49 SUB IN by NEAL,MCKENZIE

SUB OUT by SMITH,ANIAH 01:49
SUB IN by WHITE,MYCHAL 01:49
MISS FT by BROWN,TATUM 01:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BROWN,TATUM 01:49 66-66

01:24 MISS JUMPER by NEAL,MCKENZIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,LAMERIA

FOUL  by MITCHELL,COMARI 01:17
SUB OUT by WHITE,MYCHAL 01:17
SUB IN by SMITH,ANIAH 01:17

01:17 MISS FT by SHEALS,ANOVIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:17 MISS FT by SHEALS,ANOVIA



-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,LAMERIA
01:15 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,LAMERIA

STEAL  by BOWMAN,CARMAYA 01:15
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MAKIYA 00:49

-- REBOUND DEF by NEAL,MCKENZIE
00:46 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:46 SUB OUT by NEAL,MCKENZIE
00:46 SUB IN by GNAHORE,INES

SUB OUT by SMITH,ANIAH 00:46
SUB OUT by BROWN,TATUM 00:46
SUB IN by WHITE,MYCHAL 00:46
SUB IN by BURNS,BAILEY 00:46

00:33 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MYA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:29
SUB OUT by WHITE,MYCHAL 00:29
SUB IN by SMITH,ANIAH 00:29
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,COMARI 00:29
SUB IN by BROWN,TATUM 00:29

00:13 FOUL  by SHEALS,ANOVIA
GOOD FT by SMITH,ANIAH 00:13 67-66 V 1
GOOD FT by SMITH,ANIAH 00:13 68-66 V 2

00:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by SMITH,ANIAH 00:13
SUB IN by WHITE,MYCHAL 00:13

00:13 SUB OUT by GNAHORE,INES
00:13 SUB IN by NEWELL,JANIAH
00:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:13 SUB OUT by SHEALS,ANOVIA
00:13 SUB IN by NEAL,MCKENZIE
00:02 68-68 GOOD LAYUP by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:02
00:02 SUB OUT by NEAL,MCKENZIE
00:02 SUB IN by SHEALS,ANOVIA

SUB OUT by WHITE,MYCHAL 00:02
SUB IN by SMITH,ANIAH 00:02
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:02
GOOD JUMPER by BOWMAN,CARMAYA 00:02 70-68 V 2
ASSIST  by MILLER,MAKIYA --


